Table 1

How often do you visit Perth City Centre?
Excludes those answering "Don't know / no answer"

Where responses do not sum to the total (100%) or there is a slight difference in
the net figure, this is due to computer rounding or multiple responses.

Live in Perth Every few

Total City Centre Daily Weekly Monthly months Yearly Never
Total 860 2.67% 12.79% 55.58% 20.00% 8.37% 0.23% 0.35%
Ward of participant
Almond and Earn 70 1.43% 7.14% 75.71% 14.29% 1.43% 0.00% 0.00%
Blairgowrie and Glens 63 0.00% 4.76% 44.44% 28.57% 22.22% 0.00% 0.00%
Carse of Gowrie 52 0.00% 7.69% 57.69% 17.31% 13.46% 1.92% 1.92%
Highland 43 0.00% 0.00% 39.53% 39.53% 20.93% 0.00% 0.00%
Kinross-shire 74 1.35% 1.35% 40.54% 48.65% 8.11% 0.00% 0.00%
Perth City Centre 100 14.00% 37.00% 44.00% 4.00% 1.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Perth City North 68 2.94% 29.41% 57.35% 10.29% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Perth City South 108 3.70% 14.81% 69.44% 8.33% 3.70% 0.00% 0.00%
Strathallan 55 0.00% 1.82% 58.18% 20.00% 16.36% 1.82% 1.82%
Strathearn 63 0.00% 1.59% 47.62% 33.33% 17.46% 0.00% 0.00%
Strathmore 99 0.00% 13.13% 59.60% 19.19% 7.07% 0.00% 1.01%
Strathtay 65 1.54% 13.85% 63.08% 16.92% 4.62% 0.00% 0.00%
Gender of participant
Male 401 2.49% 14.71% 57.36% 18.45% 6.73% 0.00% 0.25%
Female 459 2.83% 11.11% 54.03% 21.35% 9.80% 0.44% 0.44%
Age of participant
18-24 21 4.76% 23.81% 47.62% 9.52% 14.29% 0.00% 0.00%
25-34 35 11.43% 14.29% 45.71% 25.71% 2.86% 0.00% 0.00%
35-44 132 2.27% 12.88% 52.27% 25.76% 6.06% 0.76% 0.00%
45 - 54 197 1.52% 12.69% 55.33% 20.30% 9.64% 0.00% 0.51%
55 - 64 189 1.59% 11.11% 55.56% 22.75% 7.94% 0.53% 0.53%
65+ 286 3.15% 12.94% 59.09% 15.38% 9.09% 0.00% 0.35%
Ethnic Origin
White 850 2.59% 12.82% 55.65% 19.88% 8.47% 0.24% 0.35%
BME 8 12.50% 12.50% 50.00% 25.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Socio Economic Group
AB 266 2.63% 10.90% 56.02% 20.30% 9.02% 0.38% 0.75%
C1 336 2.98% 11.61% 58.04% 19.64% 7.14% 0.30% 0.30%
C2 148 2.70% 14.19% 53.38% 19.59% 10.14% 0.00% 0.00%
DE 94 2.13% 21.28% 46.81% 20.21% 9.57% 0.00% 0.00%
Disability
Yes 85 2.35% 15.29% 57.65% 10.59% 12.94% 0.00% 1.18%
No 774 2.71% 12.53% 55.30% 21.06% 7.88% 0.26% 0.26%
Time lived in Perth and Kinross
Under 10 years 323 1.86% 11.46% 54.18% 24.46% 8.05% 0.00% 0.00%
Under 20 years 213 3.76% 11.27% 55.40% 21.13% 7.51% 0.47% 0.47%
More than 20 years 323 2.79% 15.17% 57.28% 14.86% 8.98% 0.31% 0.62%
Preferred option for City Hall (Q4a)
Re-use 370 3.78% 12.97% 50.54% 22.43% 10.00% 0.27% 0.00%
Demolish 286 2.10% 14.69% 61.54% 17.48% 3.50% 0.00% 0.70%
Partially demolish 64 1.56% 14.06% 62.50% 14.06% 7.81% 0.00% 0.00%
Demolish and build on part of the space 33 3.03% 15.15% 63.64% 12.12% 3.03% 3.03% 0.00%
Do nothing until economic climate improves 94 1.06% 6.38% 47.87% 23.40% 20.21% 0.00% 1.06%
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Table 2.1
When you visit Perth City Centre how satisfied are
Excludes those answering "Don't know / no answer"

you with your experience?

Where responses do not sum to the total (100%) or there is a slight difference in
the net figure, this is due to computer rounding or multiple responses.

Neither
Very satisfied nor Very
Total satisfied Satisfied dissatisfied Pissatisfied dissatisfied Net
Total 850 6.47% 46.35% 22.82% 22.24% 2.12% 28.47%
Ward of participant
Almond and Earn 68 5.88% 41.18% 27.94% 20.59% 4.41% 22.06%
Blairgowrie and Glens 62 12.90% 59.68% 12.90% 12.90% 1.61% 58.06%
Carse of Gowrie 52 5.77% 46.15% 26.92% 19.23% 1.92% 30.77%
Highland 43 4.65% 72.09% 18.60% 4.65% 0.00% 72.09%
Kinross-shire 73 5.48% 60.27% 30.14% 4.11% 0.00% 61.64%
Perth City Centre 97 5.15% 37.11% 19.59% 36.08% 2.06% 4.12%
Perth City North 68 2.94% 29.41% 14.71% 51.47% 1.47% -20.59%
Perth City South 108 3.70% 36.11% 28.70% 27.78% 3.70% 8.33%
Strathallan 53 11.32% 47.17% 26.42% 15.09% 0.00% 43.40%
Strathearn 63 12.70% 50.79% 26.98% 6.35% 3.17% 53.97%
Strathmore 98 6.12% 51.02% 18.37% 21.43% 3.06% 32.65%
Strathtay 65 4.62% 43.08% 21.54% 29.23% 1.54% 16.92%
Gender of participant
Male 397 5.54% 45.84% 22.67% 23.17% 2.77% 25.44%
Female 453 7.28% 46.80% 22.96% 21.41% 1.55% 31.13%
Age of participant
18- 24 20 5.00% 10.00% 35.00% 45.00% 5.00% -35.00%
25-34 35 8.57% 42.86% 20.00% 28.57% 0.00% 22.86%
35-44 131 5.34% 51.15% 19.85% 20.61% 3.05% 32.82%
45 - 54 194 4.64% 44.85% 25.26% 23.20% 2.06% 24.23%
55 - 64 189 7.41% 50.26% 21.16% 19.58% 1.59% 36.51%
65+ 281 7.47% 45.55% 23.13% 21.71% 2.14% 29.18%
Ethnic Origin
White 840 6.43% 46.19% 22.86% 22.38% 2.14% 28.10%
BME 8 12.50% 62.50% 25.00% 0.00% 0.00% 75.00%
Socio Economic Group
AB 260 6.92% 47.69% 22.69% 21.15% 1.54% 31.92%
Cl 334 6.29% 47.60% 21.56% 23.05% 1.50% 29.34%
C2 146 6.85% 47.26% 23.29% 19.18% 3.42% 31.51%
DE 94 6.38% 40.43% 24.47% 24.47% 4.26% 18.09%
Disability
Yes 85 8.24% 52.94% 21.18% 17.65% 0.00% 43.53%
No 764 6.28% 45.55% 23.04% 22.77% 2.36% 26.70%
Time lived in Perth and Kinross
Under 10 years 319 7.52% 55.17% 19.12% 17.24% 0.94% 44.51%
Under 20 years 210 6.67% 46.67% 21.43% 22.38% 2.86% 28.10%
More than 20 years 320 5.31% 37.19% 27.50% 27.19% 2.81% 12.50%
Frequency of visiting Perth City Centre (Q1)
Live there / Daily 132 6.06% 37.12% 15.15% 37.88% 3.79% 1.52%
Weekly 472 5.08% 45.55% 23.09% 24.15% 2.12% 24.36%
Monthly 169 7.10% 52.07% 30.18% 9.47% 1.18% 48.52%
Less frequently 74 14.86% 55.41% 17.57% 10.81% 1.35% 58.11%
Preferred option for City Hall (Q4a)
Re-use 366 6.56% 47.54% 18.03% 25.96% 1.91% 26.23%
Demolish 281 5.69% 43.42% 23.84% 24.20% 2.85% 22.06%
Partially demolish 64 9.38% 45.31% 26.56% 15.63% 3.13% 35.94%
Demolish and build on part of the space 33 12.12% 21.21% 42.42% 24.24% 0.00% 9.09%
Do nothing until economic climate improves 93 5.38% 59.14% 26.88% 7.53% 1.08% 55.91%
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Table 2.2

Please state why you are dissatisfied with Perth Ci  ty Centre

Too many empty shops 53.62%
Poor / limited choice of shops 28.02%
Area looks poor / shabby 15.94%
Lack of parking / cost of parking 14.01%
Feel unsafe / threatened 7.73%
Poor traffic system 7.25%
Poor condition of pavements 6.76%
Litter / dirty 5.80%
Lack of identity / no real central focal point 3.86%
Pigeons 1.93%
No answer 0.97%
Poor public toilets 0.97%
Other 2.90%
[Total number of respondents to this question | 207]

NOTE - Only those who stated they were dissatisfied/very
dissatisfied in question 2a were asked to complete this

guestion

Appendix 15 - Viewfinder Results



Table 3

Which of the following would encourage people to co

me to Perth City Centre more often?

Outdoor
public
meeting / Better Better /
Additional Cultural activity transport Additional cheaper car |Better public
Total shops activities Events space links places to eat | No answer parking toilets Other
Total 861 55.87%)] 52.03% 61.44%| 29.97%)| 19.16%)| 17.42% 2.44% 5.46% 0.58% 4.53%
Ward of participant
Almond and Earn 70) 52.86%) 54.29% 65.71%| 27.14%| 22.86%) 15.71% 2.86% 2.86% 0.00% 2.86%
Blairgowrie and Glens 63 44.44%) 44.44% 65.08%) 33.33% 19.05%) 14.29% 3.17% 1.59% 0.00% 3.17%
Carse of Gowrie 52 61.54%) 51.92% 67.31%) 30.77%) 17.31%) 17.31% 0.00% 3.85% 1.92%) 3.85%
Highland 44 50.00%] 45.45% 63.64%) 27.27%] 20.45%)| 13.64% 0.00% 0.00% 2.27% 4.55%
Kinross-shire 74 55.41%) 59.46% 58.11%) 39.19%) 16.22%) 32.43%) 2.70% 4.05% 0.00% 5.41%
Perth City Centre 100 65.00%] 54.00% 60.00% 27.00%] 15.00%] 15.00% 3.00% 7.00% 2.00% 5.00%
Perth City North 68| 64.71%) 48.53% 61.76%) 33.82%) 16.18%) 13.24% 4.41% 10.29%) 0.00% 4.41%
Perth City South 108 62.04%] 53.70% 64.81%) 31.48%) 18.52%) 12.96% 0.93% 6.48% 0.93% 5.56%
Strathallan 55| 34.55%) 52.73% 56.36%) 25.45%) 23.64%) 20.00%) 1.82%) 9.09% 0.00% 5.45%
Strathearn 63 52.38%) 44.44% 55.56%) 14.29%| 15.87%)| 25.40%] 4.76% 4.76% 0.00% 6.35%
Strathmore 99 55.56%) 53.54% 58.59%) 39.39%) 17.17%) 13.13% 4.04% 6.06% 0.00% 3.03%
Strathtay 65| 58.46%) 55.38% 61.54%) 23.08%) 32.31%) 20.00%) 0.00% 6.15% 0.00% 4.62%
Gender of participant
Male 402] 53.48%)| 50.75%| 60.20%] 32.84%)] 16.67%| 15.92%| 2.74%]| 7.46%]| 0.50%]| 4.98%
Female 459] 57.95%| 53.16%]| 62.53%]| 27.45%] 21.35%]| 18.74%] 2.18%]| 3.70%] 0.65%] 4.14%
Age of participant
18-24 21 85.71%)| 42.86% 71.43%] 14.29%| 23.81%) 33.33% 0.00% 9.52% 0.00% 4.76%
25-34 35] 77.14%) 48.57% 54.29%| 20.00%] 22.86%) 40.00% 0.00% 2.86% 0.00% 5.71%
35-44 132 71.97%) 49.24% 71.97%) 25.00%) 21.21%) 18.94% 2.27% 7.58%) 0.00% 3.03%
45 - 54 197 65.99%] 60.91% 63.96%) 28.43%) 25.38%) 24.87%) 1.52%) 4.57% 0.00% 3.05%
55 - 64 189 51.32%) 58.20% 64.02%) 42.86%) 15.34%) 13.23% 0.00% 4.76% 0.00% 5.29%
65+ 287 39.72%) 44.25% 53.31%) 27.18%) 15.68%) 10.45% 5.23% 5.57% 1.74% 5.57%
Ethnic Origin
White 851| 55.93%)| 51.94%| 61.46%| 29.96%| 19.39%| 17.27%| 2.47%]| 5.41%]| 0.59%]| 4.58%
BME B 50.00%| 62.50%)| 62.50%]| 37.50%| 0.00%] 25.00%]| 0.00%] 0.00%] 0.00%] 0.00%
Socio Economic Group
AB 266 57.52%) 56.39% 63.91%| 33.83%) 21.43%| 21.43%] 3.01% 6.02% 0.75% 6.77%
c1 336 54.17%| 54.17% 61.90% 31.55%) 17.86%) 17.26% 2.68% 5.95% 0.30% 2.38%
c2 149 53.02%) 52.35% 63.09%) 22.82%) 20.81%) 11.41% 2.01% 5.37% 0.67% 6.71%
DE 94| 59.57%) 34.04% 52.13%) 25.53%) 12.77%) 18.09% 1.06%) 3.19% 1.06% 3.19%
Disability
Yes 85| 44.71%| 43.53%| 56.47%| 32.94%)] 24.71%| 10.59%] 2.35%]| 3.53%]| 1.18%)| 5.88%)
No 775] 57.16%| 52.90%]| 62.06%]| 29.68%]| 18.58%] 18.19%] 2.45%]| 5.68%]| 0.52%] 4.39%
Time lived in Perth and Kinross
Under 10 years 323 58.51%) 60.68% 67.80%) 32.20%] 18.89%) 20.74%) 0.93% 3.10% 0.31% 4.95%
Under 20 years 213 58.69%)] 54.93% 59.62%) 31.92%) 21.13%) 19.72% 2.35% 6.10% 0.47% 5.16%
More than 20 years 324 51.23%) 41.36% 56.17%) 26.54%) 18.21%) 12.65% 4.01% 7.41% 0.93% 3.70%
Frequency of visiting Perth City Centre (Q1)
Live there / Daily 133 60.90%)] 50.38% 66.17%] 32.33%) 24.81%)| 15.04% 3.01% 6.77% 0.75% 4.51%
Weekly 478] 58.37%) 55.23% 62.34%) 33.68%) 14.85%) 17.78% 1.88% 5.23% 0.63% 5.65%
Monthly 172 50.00%) 46.51% 55.81%) 23.26%) 22.67%) 18.60% 2.91% 4.65% 0.58% 3.49%
Less frequently 74 45.95%) 50.00% 60.81%) 17.57%) 29.73%) 17.57% 4.05% 5.41% 0.00% 0.00%
Preferred option for City Hall (Q4a)
Re-use 371 62.80%)] 53.37% 61.73%] 12.13%)| 22.91%)| 18.33% 1.62% 5.39% 0.81% 4.85%
Demolish 286 50.35%) 52.45% 63.29%) 56.29%) 14.34%) 16.78% 2.45% 5.59% 0.35% 3.85%
Partially demolish 64 51.56%] 48.44% 57.81%) 42.19% 17.19%) 12.50% 6.25% 4.69% 1.56% 9.38%
Demolish and build on part of the space 33| 57.58% 48.48% 66.67% 24.24% 21.21% 15.15% 0.00% 6.06% 0.00% 0.00%
Do nothing until economic climate improves 94 47.87% 47.87% 56.38% 15.96% 21.28% 21.28% 4.26% 6.38% 0.00% 2.13%
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Table 4.1

Which of the following options for the City Hall do

you support most?

Excludes those answering "Don't know / no answer"
Where responses do not sum to the total (100%) or there is a slight difference in the
net figure, this is due to computer rounding or multiple responses.
Do nothing
Demolish the until
Re-use the Partially City Hall and | economic
City Hall Demolish the Jdemolish the |build on part climate
Total Building City Hall City Hall of the space improves
Total 848 43.75% 33.73% 7.55% 3.89% 11.08%
Ward of participant
Almond and Earn 67 40.30% 31.34% 7.46% 5.97% 14.93%
Blairgowrie and Glens 63 53.97% 30.16% 4.76% 0.00% 11.11%
Carse of Gowrie 50 46.00% 26.00% 6.00% 2.00% 20.00%
Highland 41 51.22% 26.83% 0.00% 2.44% 19.51%
Kinross-shire 74 48.65% 33.78% 4.05% 1.35% 12.16%
Perth City Centre 99 42.42% 36.36% 14.14% 2.02% 5.05%
Perth City North 68 41.18% 38.24% 8.82% 7.35% 4.41%
Perth City South 106 41.51% 39.62% 9.43% 2.83% 6.60%
Strathallan 54 46.30% 33.33% 3.70% 1.85% 14.81%
Strathearn 62 51.61% 19.35% 3.23% 3.23% 22.58%
Strathmore 99 33.33% 47.47% 8.08% 6.06% 5.05%
Strathtay 65 40.00% 24.62% 12.31% 10.77% 12.31%
Gender of participant
Male 397 39.55% 38.04% 8.06% 2.77% 11.59%
Female 451 47.45% 29.93% 7.10% 4.88% 10.64%
Age of participant
18-24 21 61.90% 14.29% 4.76% 9.52% 9.52%
25-34 34 50.00% 23.53% 11.76% 8.82% 5.88%
35-44 130 50.00% 33.08% 5.38% 5.38% 6.15%
45 - 54 197 41.12% 35.03% 6.60% 3.05% 14.21%
55 - 64 185 40.00% 36.76% 7.03% 5.41% 10.81%
65+ 281 43.06% 33.81% 9.25% 1.78% 12.10%
Ethnic Origin
White 838 43.68% 33.77% 7.64% 3.82% 11.10%
BME 8 37.50% 37.50% 0.00% 12.50% 12.50%
Socio Economic Group
AB 264 35.98% 42.05% 6.82% 3.03% 12.12%
Cl 331 42.90% 33.84% 8.16% 3.63% 11.48%
C2 145 53.10% 26.90% 6.21% 4.14% 9.66%
DE 93 54.84% 18.28% 9.68% 7.53% 9.68%
Disability
Yes 85 55.29% 24.71% 4.71% 2.35% 12.94%
No 762 42.39% 34.78% 7.87% 4.07% 10.89%
Time lived in Perth and Kinross
Under 10 years 319 42.63% 32.60% 6.90% 4.08% 13.79%
Under 20 years 207 38.65% 36.23% 8.70% 3.38% 13.04%
More than 20 years 321 47.98% 33.33% 7.48% 4.05% 7.17%
Frequency of visiting Perth City Centre (Q1)
Live there / Daily 133 46.62% 36.09% 7.52% 4.51% 5.26%
Weekly 469 39.87% 37.53% 8.53% 4.48% 9.59%
Monthly 168 49.40% 29.76% 5.36% 2.38% 13.10%
Less frequently 74 51.35% 13.51% 6.76% 2.70% 25.68%
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Table 4.2

Please state the reason for your answer to 4a Which of the following options fo you support most?

Where responses do not sum to the total (100%) or there is a slight difference in
the net figure, this is due to computer rounding or multiple responses.

Preferred option for City Hall (Q4a)

Do nothing
Demolish until
and build economic
Partially on part of climate

Total Re-use Demolish demolish the space | improves

Total 861

City Hall adds to the history of Perth 54.47% 92.99% 3.15% 73.44% 3.03% 63.83%
Re-use will benefit the local economy 50.64% 85.44% 4.90% 60.94% 39.39% 45.74%
City Hall is an attractive building 46.57%) 80.59% 3.50% 56.25% 0.00% 52.13%
Demolition will improve the setting of St John's Kirk 41.70% 4.58% 90.91% 60.94% 72.73% 14.89%
City Hall has no sentimental value to you 40.30% 19.95% 68.88% 39.06% 60.61% 29.79%
Demolition will not benefit the local economy 30.20% 55.80% 0.00% 20.31% 0.00% 38.30%
Demolition will benefit the local economy 28.80% 1.35% 70.28% 20.31% 66.67% 5.32%
City Hall is not an attractive building 27.18% 1.62% 63.99% 21.88% 60.61% 9.57%
Demolition will not improve the setting of St John's Kirk 27.06% 50.40% 0.70% 14.06% 6.06% 29.79%
City Hall does not add to the history of Perth 19.16% 0.00% 49.30% 9.38% 45.45% 2.13%
City Hall has sentimental value to you 18.93% 28.57% 4.55% 32.81% 6.06% 18.09%
Re-use will not benefit the local economy 13.47% 0.54% 36.36% 4.69% 15.15% 2.13%
Will create more useable space in its place 3.14% 0.54% 7.69% 1.56% 3.03% 0.00%
No answer 1.28% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 3.03% 8.51%
Should be listed / should preserve old buildings as part of history 1.16% 2.43% 0.35% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Would be a good space for markets 1.16% 0.54% 1.75% 0.00% 3.03% 1.06%
Keep the facade of the building 1.16% 0.00% 0.70% 9.38% 0.00% 2.13%
Don't leave the building to become derelict 0.58% 0.54% 0.70% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Re-use the building 0.58% 0.81% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 1.06%
Whatever you do, get on with it 0.46% 0.00% 0.35% 0.00% 0.00% 3.19%
Other 4.18% 1.89% 6.29% 6.25% 6.06% 5.32%
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Table 5

If the City Hall is to be re-used what should it be used for? ) ] ) .
Where responses do not sum to the total (100%) or there is a slight difference in the
net figure, this is due to computer rounding or multiple responses.
Combination
Cultural Leisure of retail and Council Community
Total Retail activity  pon't know [Jlo answer facilities cultural offices use Markets Other
Total 861 16.26% 40.42% 18.70%| 14.52% 0.93% 4.88% 0.58% 0.46%) 0.58% 2.67%
Ward of participant
Almond and Earn 70 12.86% 38.57% 17.14% 17.14% 2.86% 4.29% 1.43% 0.00% 0.00% 5.71%
Blairgowrie and Glens 63| 17.46% 36.51% 15.87% 17.46% 1.59% 6.35% 0.00% 1.59% 1.59% 1.59%
Carse of Gowrie 52 15.38% 50.00% 19.23% 9.62% 0.00% 3.85% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 1.92%
Highland 44 22.73% 34.09% 18.18% 13.64% 2.27% 6.82% 0.00% 2.27% 0.00% 0.00%
Kinross-shire 74 12.16% 39.19% 24.32% 13.51% 1.35% 4.05% 0.00% 0.00% 1.35% 4.05%
Perth City Centre 100 12.00% 44.00% 18.00% 15.00% 1.00%) 6.00%) 0.00% 1.00% 2.00%) 1.00%)
Perth City North 68 22.06% 41.18% 19.12% 11.76% 0.00% 1.47% 1.47% 0.00% 1.47% 1.47%)
Perth City South 108| 12.96% 44.44% 16.67% 13.89% 0.00% 6.48% 0.93% 0.00%) 0.00% 4.63%
Strathallan 55 9.09% 38.18% 25.45% 16.36% 0.00% 7.27% 1.82% 0.00% 0.00% 1.82%
Strathearn 63 30.16% 39.68% 11.11% 12.70% 0.00% 1.59%) 1.59%) 1.59% 0.00% 1.59%)
Strathmore 99 15.15% 35.35% 22.22% 20.20% 1.01% 5.05% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 1.01%
Strathtay 65 20.00% 41.54% 16.92% 9.23% 1.54% 4.62% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 6.15%
Gender of participant
Male 402 14.43%| 42.04%] 19.15%)| 14.18%]| 0.50%| 4.73%| 1.00%]| 0.50%] 0.25%| 3.23%
Female 459) 17.86%] 39.00%] 18.30%]| 14.81%]| 1.31%] 5.01%]| 0.22%] 0.44%]| 0.87%] 2.18%
Age of participant
18-24 21 33.33% 33.33% 23.81% 4.76% 4.76% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
25-34 35 31.43% 31.43% 22.86% 2.86%) 0.00% 5.71%) 0.00% 2.86%) 2.86%) 0.00%
35-44 132 21.97% 35.61% 14.39% 13.64% 2.27% 6.06% 1.52% 0.76% 0.00% 3.79%
45 -54 197 19.29% 38.07% 23.35% 10.66% 0.51% 3.55%) 0.51% 0.51% 0.00% 3.55%
55 - 64 189 12.70% 48.68% 15.87% 13.23% 0.53% 6.35% 1.06% 0.53% 0.00% 1.06%
65+ 287 10.80% 40.42% 18.47% 20.56% 0.70% 4.53% 0.00% 0.00% 1.39% 3.14%
Ethnic Origin
White 851 16.22%| 40.66%] 18.68%| 14.57%| 0.94%]| 4.70%]| 0.59%]| 0.47%]| 0.47%]| 2.70%)
BME 8 25.00%|  12.50%|  12.50%|  12.50%]| 0.00%] 25.00%] 0.00%] 0.00%]  12.50%] 0.00%
Socio Economic Group
AB 266 16.54% 37.97% 15.79% 20.30% 0.38% 5.26% 1.13% 0.38% 0.38% 1.88%
Cc1 336 16.37% 39.58% 20.54% 13.69% 0.89% 4.17% 0.30% 0.30%) 0.89% 3.27%
c2 149 16.11% 44.30% 17.45% 10.07% 0.67% 5.37% 0.67% 1.34% 0.00% 4.03%
DE 94 15.96% 43.62% 21.28% 8.51% 2.13% 6.38%) 0.00% 0.00% 1.06% 1.06%
Disability
Yes 85 16.47%]| 31.76%]| 21.18%]| 16.47%]| 2.35%| 8.24%]| 0.00%] 0.00%] 1.18%| 2.35%
No 775 16.26%]  41.29%]  18.45%]  14.32%] 0.77%] 4.52%] 0.65%] 0.52%] 0.52%] 2.71%)
Time lived in Perth and Kinross
Under 10 years 323 17.96% 39.94% 18.89% 11.46% 0.93% 6.81% 0.62% 0.62% 0.62% 2.17%
Under 20 years 213 19.25% 42.25% 17.37% 13.62% 0.94% 2.82%) 0.47% 0.47%) 0.47% 2.35%
More than 20 years 324 12.65% 39.51% 19.44% 18.21% 0.93% 4.32% 0.62% 0.31%) 0.62% 3.40%
Frequency of visiting Perth City Centre (Q1)
Live there / Daily 133 15.04% 40.60% 16.54% 14.29% 0.75% 6.77% 1.50% 0.75% 1.50% 2.26%
Weekly 478 16.32% 38.91% 19.04% 16.95% 0.42% 4.60% 0.63% 0.42% 0.21% 2.51%
Monthly 172 16.28% 38.95% 19.77% 11.63% 2.91% 5.23% 0.00% 0.58% 0.58% 4.07%
Less frequently 74 18.92% 51.35% 17.57% 6.76% 0.00% 2.70% 0.00% 0.00% 1.35% 1.35%
Preferred option for City Hall (Q4a)
Re-use 371 21.29% 50.40% 8.63%) 4.58% 1.35%) 7.82%) 1.35%) 0.27%) 0.81% 3.50%
Demolish 286 9.44% 28.32% 28.67% 29.37% 0.70% 0.70% 0.00% 0.00% 0.70% 2.10%
Partially demolish 64 15.63% 37.50% 18.75% 18.75% 0.00% 4.69% 0.00% 1.56% 0.00% 3.13%
Demolish and build on part of the space 33| 30.30% 30.30% 24.24% 12.12% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 3.03% 0.00% 0.00%
Do nothing until economic climate improves 94 14.89% 41.49% 28.72% 6.38% 1.06% 4.26% 0.00% 1.06% 0.00% 2.13%
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Table 6

If the City Hall is to be demolished or partially d  emolished, what should the spaces be used for? ) ] ) .
Where responses do not sum to the total (100%) or there is a slight difference in the net
figure, this is due to computer rounding or multiple responses.
Outdoor
public Combination
Attractive Pavement meeting / of all those
Total space cafes Markets Events activity space pon't know No answer Cgr parking listed Other
Total 861 17.77% 5.23% 19.63% 8.83%) 9.06%) 8.36% 22.76% 0.93%) 6.27% 1.16%
Ward of participant
Almond and Earn 70 24.29% 4.29% 17.14% 4.29% 10.00% 7.14% 24.29% 1.43% 5.71% 1.43%
Blairgowrie and Glens 63| 12.70%) 6.35% 20.63% 7.94% 7.94% 7.94% 26.98% 0.00% 9.52% 0.00%
Carse of Gowrie 52 19.23% 5.77% 21.15% 9.62% 9.62% 11.54% 19.23% 0.00% 3.85% 0.00%
Highland 44 22.73% 4.55% 20.45% 6.82%) 13.64% 6.82% 20.45% 0.00% 2.27% 2.27%
Kinross-shire 74 20.27% 9.46% 12.16% 12.16%) 10.81% 9.46% 18.92% 0.00% 6.76% 0.00%
Perth City Centre 100 16.00% 2.00%) 28.00% 6.00%) 11.00% 7.00% 23.00% 0.00%) 6.00% 1.00%
Perth City North 68 13.24% 11.76% 14.71% 11.76%) 7.35% 14.71% 17.65%) 2.94% 4.41% 1.47%
Perth City South 108 12.96% 5.56% 17.59% 12.04% 9.26%) 6.48% 24.07% 0.00%) 9.26% 2.78%)
Strathallan 55 21.82% 5.45% 12.73% 5.45% 5.45% 18.18% 23.64% 0.00% 7.27% 0.00%
Strathearn 63 15.87% 3.17% 30.16% 14.29% 4.76% 9.52% 17.46% 1.59% 0.00% 3.17%
Strathmore 99 20.20% 5.05% 20.20% 6.06% 11.11% 3.03% 23.23% 1.01% 10.10% 0.00%
Strathtay 65 18.46% 0.00% 18.46% 9.23% 6.15% 4.62% 32.31% 4.62% 4.62% 1.54%
Gender of participant
Male | 402| 18.66%| 5.72%]| 20.90%)| 9.20%]| 8.71%]| 8.21%]| 19.65%| 1.24%| 6.72%]| 1.00%
Female | 459] 16.99%] 4.79%]  18.52%] 8.50%] 9.37%] 8.50%]  25.49%] 0.65%] 5.88%]| 1.31%
Age of participant
18-24 21 9.52% 4.76% 28.57% 9.52% 9.52% 19.05% 9.52% 0.00% 9.52% 0.00%
25-34 35 2.86%) 17.14% 40.00% 2.86%) 5.71%) 2.86% 20.00% 0.00% 2.86% 5.71%)
35-44 132 23.48% 8.33% 21.21% 4.55% 5.30% 9.85% 17.42% 0.00% 9.85% 0.00%
45 - 54 197 14.72% 7.11% 18.78% 8.12% 10.15% 9.14% 20.81% 1.02% 8.12% 2.03%
55 - 64 189 19.58% 4.23% 17.46% 12.17% 9.52% 6.35% 23.28% 1.59% 5.82% 0.00%
65+ 287 18.47% 1.74% 17.77% 9.76% 10.10% 8.36% 27.53% 1.05% 3.83% 1.39%
Ethnic Origin
White | 851 17.86%| 5.29%]| 19.62%| 8.93%]| 9.17%]| 8.34%]| 22.33%| 0.94%]| 6.35%]| 1.18%
BME | 8]  12.50%] 0.00%]  25.00%] 0.00%] 0.00%]  12.50%]  50.00%] 0.00%] 0.00%] 0.00%)
Socio Economic Group
AB 266 18.80% 4.89% 17.67% 6.77% 10.90% 9.77% 22.18% 0.38% 7.52% 1.13%
C1 336 18.45% 6.55%) 20.83% 8.33%) 8.63% 7.14% 21.13% 0.60%) 7.44% 0.89%
c2 149 16.11% 2.68% 17.45% 13.42% 8.05% 12.08% 25.50% 0.00% 4.03% 0.67%
DE 94 15.96% 5.32% 25.53% 10.64% 6.38%) 3.19% 22.34% 5.32% 2.13% 3.19%
Disability
Yes | 85] 14.12%| 4.71%]| 18.82%| 10.59%| 8.24%)]| 14.12%| 20.00%] 1.18%| 8.24%]| 0.00%
No | 775] 18.19%]| 5.29%] 19.74%]| 8.65%] 9.16%]| 7.61%] 23.10%] 0.90%] 6.06%] 1.29%)
Time lived in Perth and Kinross
Under 10 years 323 20.12% 5.88% 19.20% 6.50% 10.84% 7.12% 21.98% 0.31% 7.43% 0.62%
Under 20 years 213 20.66% 4.69% 23.47% 7.98% 7.51% 8.45% 16.43% 1.41% 7.04% 2.35%
More than 20 years 324 13.58%) 4.94% 17.59% 11.73%) 8.33% 9.57% 27.47% 1.23% 4.63%) 0.93%
Frequency of visiting Perth City Centre (Q1)
Live there / Daily 133 15.79% 4.51% 21.05% 7.52% 10.53% 8.27% 25.56% 0.75% 5.26% 0.75%
Weekly 478 17.36% 5.02% 18.62% 9.00% 10.25% 7.95% 22.18% 0.63%) 7.53% 1.46%
Monthly 172 20.93% 6.40% 22.09% 7.56% 7.56% 8.14% 19.77% 2.33% 4.65% 0.58%
Less frequently 74 16.22% 5.41% 17.57% 13.51% 2.70% 10.81% 28.38% 0.00% 4.05% 1.35%
Preferred option for City Hall (Q4a)
Re-use 371 11.05% 5.93% 21.83% 8.63%) 5.93%) 14.29% 28.30% 1.08% 2.16% 0.81%)
Demolish 286 26.57% 4.20% 17.48% 9.44% 12.94% 0.35% 15.03% 0.35% 12.94% 0.70%
Partially demolish 64 14.06% 10.94% 9.38% 12.50% 14.06% 3.13% 20.31% 0.00% 10.94% 4.69%
Demolish and build on part of the space 33| 18.18%) 0.00% 24.24% 6.06% 18.18% 0.00% 24.24% 3.03% 3.03% 3.03%
Do nothing until economic climate improves 94 20.21% 4.26% 23.40% 6.38% 4.26% 17.02% 21.28% 2.13% 0.00% 1.06%
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Table 7
If the City Hall is to be demolished and part of th

e space re-developed, what should the new building

be used for?

Where responses do not sum to the total (100%) or there is a slight difference in the net
figure, this is due to computer rounding or multiple responses.

rocaiing
Gardens / | the Tourist Combination
Cultural green Advice Community | of retail and
Total Retail activity  Ppon't know [No answer space Centre use cultural Other
Total 861] 16.61%) 36.1200) 20.6 /% 21.37%) 0.81% 0.81%) 0.58%9 0.81% 2.21%
Ward of participant
Almond and Earn 70) 10.00%) 34.29%) 20.00% 27.14%) 1.43% 2.86% 0.00% 1.43% 2.86%
Blairgowrie and Glens 63 17.46%) 28.57%) 22.22%) 23.81%) 0.00% 0.00% 3.17% 1.59% 3.17%
Carse of Gowrie 52 17.31%) 38.46% 23.08% 19.23%) 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 1.92%)
Highland 44 31.82% 29.55%) 15.91%) 18.18% 2.27% 0.00% 2.27% 0.00%) 0.00%
Kinross-shire 74 14.86%) 35.14%) 21.62% 24.32%) 0.00% 0.00%9 0.00% 1.35% 2.70%
Perth City Centre 100] 10.00%) 39.00% 24.00% 21.00% 0.00% 1.00%9 0.00% 2.00% 3.00%
Perth City North 68 23.53% 36.76% 22.06% 11.76% 2.94% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 2.94%|
Perth City South 108 14.81%) 38.89% 19.44%) 22.22%) 0.00% 0.00% 0.93% 0.93%) 2.78%
Strathallan 55} 9.09% 32.73%) 30.91% 14.55%) 1.82% 5.45% 0.00% 1.82%) 3.64%
Strathearn 63 22.22%) 36.51% 22.22%) 15.87% 1.59%) 0.009%9 0.00% 0.00%) 1.59%)
Strathmore 99 20.20% 40.40% 9.09% 27.27%) 1.01% 1.01% 1.01% 0.00% 0.00%
Strathtay 65 15.38%) 35.38% 23.08% 24.62%) 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%) 1.54%)
Gender of participant
Male 402 14.93%) 37.31% 22.14%) 21.39% 0.75% 0.50%9 0.50% 1.00% 1.49%
Female 459 18.08%) 35.08% 19.39%) 21.35%) 0.87% 1.09% 0.65% 0.65%) 2.83%
Age of participant
18-24 21 28.57% 28.57% 23.81% 14.29%) 0.00% 0.00%9 0.00% 0.00%) 4.76%
25-34 35 28.57% 25.71%) 28.57% 17.14%) 0.00% 0.009%9 0.00% 0.00%) 0.00%
35-44 132 23.48% 34.85%) 19.70%) 16.67% 1.52% 0.76% 0.76% 1.52% 0.76%
45-54 197] 20.30% 35.03% 25.38% 14.72%) 1.52% 0.51% 0.51% 0.51%) 1.52%)
55 - 64 189 11.11%) 45.50% 16.93%) 22.75%) 0.00% 0.53% 0.53% 0.53%) 2.12%
65+ 287 12.20%) 33.10% 19.16%) 28.22%) 0.70% 1.39% 0.70% 1.05% 3.48%
Ethnic Origin
White 851 16.69%) 36.31% 20.80% 20.92%) 0.82% 0.82% 0.59% 0.82%) 2.23%
BME 8 12.50%) 25.00% 12.50%) 50.00%| 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%) 0.00%
Socio Economic Group
AB 266] 15.79%) 36.09%) 21.43% 22.18% 0.38% 0.00% 0.75% 0.75%) 2.63%)
C1 336 17.86%) 36.61% 19.64%) 22.02%) 0.30% 0.89% 0.30% 0.89% 1.49%
Cc2 149 16.11%) 33.56%) 20.81% 20.81% 2.68% 2.01% 0.67% 1.34% 2.01%
DE 94 14.89%) 39.36% 23.40% 14.89% 1.06% 1.06% 1.06% 0.00% 4.26%
Disability
Yes 85 10.59%) 36.47% 23.53% 23.53% 1.18% 1.18% 1.18% 0.00%) 2.35%
No 775 17.29%) 36.13% 20.39%) 21.03%) 0.77%| 0.77% 0.52%| 0.90% 2.19%
Time lived in Perth and Kinross
Under 10 years 323 19.50%) 38.39% 18.89%) 19.20% 0.62% 0.31% 0.62% 0.93%) 1.55%
Under 20 years 213 16.43%) 33.80% 24.88% 18.78% 1.41% 0.00% 0.47% 0.47%) 3.76%
More than 20 years 324 13.89%) 35.49% 19.75%) 25.00%) 0.62% 1.85% 0.62% 0.93%) 1.85%)
Frequency of visiting Perth City Centre (Q1)
Live there / Daily 133 14.29%) 37.59%) 21.80% 21.05%) 0.75% 1.50% 0.75%| 0.75%) 1.50%
Weekly 479 14.64%) 36.82% 20.08% 22.59% 0.84% 0.84% 0.63% 1.26% 2.30%
Monthly 172 22.67% 32.56%) 19.77%) 20.35%) 1.16% 0.00%9 0.58% 0.00%) 2.91%
Less frequently 74 20.27%) 36.49% 24.32%) 17.57%) 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 1.35%
Preferred option for City Hall (Q4a)
Re-use 371 16.98%) 38.27% 19.41%) 20.75%) 0.27% 0.54% 0.54% 1.08% 2.16%
Demolish 286 12.94%) 35.31% 23.08% 23.08% 2.10% 1.05% 0.00% 0.35%) 2.10%
Partially demolish 64 15.63%) 39.06% 17.19%) 20.31% 0.00% 1.56%9 1.56% 1.56% 3.13%
Demolish and build on part of the space 33 30.30% 45.45% 9.09% 12.12%) 0.00% 0.00% 3.03% 0.00%)] 0.00%
Do nothing until economic climate improves 94 23.40% 25.53%) 26.60%) 19.15%) 0.00%| 1.06%9 0.00%| 1.06% 3.19%)
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Table 8
If we do nothing at the moment, how long do you thi

nk we should wait for the economy to change?

Where responses do not sum to the total (100%) or there is a slight difference in the|
net figure, this is due to computer rounding or multiple responses.

Now /

Total 2 years 5 years Indefinitely Con't know N¢@ answer immediately 1 year Other
Total 861 38.33% 13.24%]| 7.78%) 17.19% 11.03% 10.10% 2.21% 0.12%
Ward of participant
Almond and Earn 70 38.57% 17.14% 12.86% 12.86% 10.00% 8.57%) 0.00%) 0.00%
Blairgowrie and Glens 63| 39.68% 12.70% 4.76% 23.81% 17.46% 1.59% 0.00% 0.00%
Carse of Gowrie 52| 44.23% 11.54% 13.46% 17.31% 5.77% 5.77%) 1.92% 0.00%
Highland 44 47.73% 13.64% 11.36% 6.82%) 9.09% 6.82%) 4.55% 0.00%
Kinross-shire 74 43.24% 10.81% 5.41% 17.57% 14.86% 5.41% 2.70% 0.00%
Perth City Centre 100 32.00% 11.00% 6.00%) 20.00% 13.00% 17.00% 1.00% 0.00%
Perth City North 68 35.29% 11.76% 5.88%) 19.12% 7.35% 16.18% 4.41% 0.00%
Perth City South 108 39.81% 8.33%) 4.63%) 23.15% 10.19% 11.11% 1.85% 0.93%
Strathallan 55] 23.64% 20.00% 12.73% 12.73% 12.73% 10.91% 7.27%) 0.00%
Strathearn 63 50.79% 14.29% 11.11% 12.70% 1.59% 9.52%) 0.00%) 0.00%
Strathmore 99 33.33% 17.17% 4.04%) 15.15% 16.16% 11.11% 3.03%) 0.00%
Strathtay 65 38.46% 13.85% 9.23%) 16.92% 9.23% 10.77% 1.54% 0.00%
Gender of participant
Male 402 38.31% 14.18% 9.95%) 16.42% 8.46% 10.70% 1.74% 0.25%
Female 459 38.34% 12.42% 5.88%) 17.86% 13.29% 9.59%) 2.61% 0.00%
Age of participant
18-24 21 52.38% 4.76% 9.52%) 14.29% 4.76% 4.76%) 9.52%) 0.00%
25-34 35] 28.57% 14.29% 11.43% 22.86% 5.71% 14.29% 2.86%) 0.00%
35-44 132 42.42% 15.15% 6.82%) 15.15% 6.82% 11.36% 2.27%) 0.00%
45 -54 197 40.61% 12.69% 6.60%) 19.80% 10.15% 9.14% 1.02% 0.00%
55 - 64 189 38.10% 13.23% 10.58% 16.40% 12.17% 7.94% 1.59% 0.00%
65+ 287 35.19% 13.24% 6.62%) 16.38% 13.94% 11.50% 2.79% 0.35%
Ethnic Origin
White 851 38.54% 13.40% 7.76%) 17.04% 10.69% 10.22% 2.23% 0.12%
BME 8 25.00% 0.00%) 12.50% 37.50% 25.00% 0.00%) 0.00%) 0.00%
Socio Economic Group
AB 266 33.83% 17.67% 7.14%) 13.91% 12.03% 12.03% 3.01%) 0.38%
Cl 336 40.18% 12.20% 7.74% 15.77% 12.20% 9.52%) 2.38%) 0.00%
Cc2 149 35.57% 13.42% 9.40%) 21.48% 9.40% 9.40%) 1.34% 0.00%
DE 94 44.68% 6.38%) 6.38%) 27.66% 7.45% 6.38%) 1.06% 0.00%
Disability
Yes 85| 25.88% 14.12% 11.76% 28.24% 12.94% 5.88%) 1.18% 0.00%
No 775 39.74% 13.16% 7.35%) 16.00% 10.71% 10.58% 2.32%) 0.13%
Time lived in Perth and Kinross
Under 10 years 323 45.51% 13.62% 7.43%) 15.48% 9.29% 6.81%) 1.86% 0.00%
Under 20 years 213 38.03% 15.49% 7.98%) 16.90% 8.92% 10.80% 1.41% 0.47%
More than 20 years 324 31.48% 11.42% 7.72% 19.14% 14.20% 12.96% 3.09%) 0.00%
Frequency of visiting Perth City Centre (Q1)
Live there / Daily 133 33.83% 11.28% 6.77%) 20.30% 9.77% 15.04% 3.01%) 0.00%
Weekly 478 37.87% 12.76% 7.11% 16.95% 11.92% 11.30% 1.88% 0.21%
Monthly 172 43.02% 15.12% 8.14%) 13.95% 11.63% 5.23%) 2.91%) 0.00%
Less frequently 74 39.19% 16.22% 13.51% 17.57% 6.76% 5.41%) 1.35% 0.00%
Preferred option for City Hall (Q4a)
Re-use 371 40.16% 13.21% 9.70%) 18.60% 8.89% 6.47% 2.70%) 0.27%
Demolish 286 31.82% 10.84% 4.55%) 18.88% 15.73% 16.08% 2.10%) 0.00%
Partially demolish 64 37.50% 14.06% 3.13%) 18.75% 9.38% 14.06% 3.13%) 0.00%
Demolish and build on part of the space 33| 39.39% 12.12% 3.03%) 15.15% 12.12% 18.18% 0.00%) 0.00%
Do nothing until economic climate improves 94 51.06% 21.28% 12.77% 8.51%) 5.32% 1.06%) 0.00%) 0.00%
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Table 9

Do you think the council should carry out further marketi

possible uses for the building?

ng of the City Hall to find out whether there are other

Where responses do not sum to the total (100%) or there is a slight difference in
the net figure, this is due to computer rounding or multiple responses.

Total Yes No Don't know | No answer
Total 861 48.55% 45.30% 4.18% 1.97%
Ward of participant
Almond and Earn 70 55.71% 41.43% 2.86% 0.00%
Blairgowrie and Glens 63 47.62% 42.86% 4.76% 4.76%
Carse of Gowrie 52 48.08% 44.23% 7.69% 0.00%
Highland 44 56.82% 40.91% 2.27% 0.00%
Kinross-shire 74 58.11% 29.73% 8.11% 4.05%
Perth City Centre 100 44.00% 50.00% 2.00% 4.00%
Perth City North 68 47.06% 51.47% 1.47% 0.00%
Perth City South 108 41.67% 50.00% 4.63% 3.70%
Strathallan 55 49.09% 47.27% 1.82% 1.82%
Strathearn 63 66.67% 28.57% 4.76% 0.00%
Strathmore 99 38.38% 57.58% 4.04% 0.00%
Strathtay 65 43.08% 47.69% 6.15% 3.08%
Gender of participant
Male 402 46.77% 46.52% 4.98% 1.74%
Female 459 50.11% 44.23% 3.49% 2.18%
Age of participant
18- 24 21 76.19% 23.81% 0.00% 0.00%
25 - 34 35 65.71% 31.43% 0.00% 2.86%
35-44 132 50.76% 42.42% 5.30% 1.52%
45 - 54 197 47.72% 43.65% 7.61% 1.02%
55 - 64 189 43.39% 52.91% 2.12% 1.59%
65+ 287 47.39% 45.99% 3.48% 3.14%
Ethnic Origin
White 851 48.53% 45.36% 4.11% 2.00%
BME 8 37.50% 50.00% 12.50% 0.00%
Socio Economic Group
AB 266 41.73% 51.88% 4.14% 2.26%
C1l 336 47.92% 45.24% 5.06% 1.79%
C2 149 55.70% 39.60% 3.36% 1.34%
DE 94 59.57% 35.11% 2.13% 3.19%
Disability
Yes 85 55.29% 34.12% 8.24% 2.35%
No 775 47.74% 46.58% 3.74% 1.94%
Time lived in Perth and Kinross
Under 10 years 323 51.39% 43.65% 3.72% 1.24%
Under 20 years 213 47.89% 45.07% 6.10% 0.94%
More than 20 years 324 45.99% 47.22% 3.40% 3.40%
Frequency of visiting Perth City Centre (Q1)
Live there / Daily 133 46.62% 49.62% 0.75% 3.01%
Weekly 478 43.10% 51.88% 3.77% 1.26%
Monthly 172 58.72% 33.14% 5.81% 2.33%
Less frequently 74 63.51% 24.32% 8.11% 4.05%
Preferred option for City Hall (Q4a)
Re-use 371 75.20% 19.14% 3.23% 2.43%
Demolish 286 11.19% 82.52% 4.55% 1.75%
Partially demolish 64 35.94% 56.25% 6.25% 1.56%
Demolish and build on part of the space 33 24.24% 72.73% 3.03% 0.00%
Do nothing until economic climate improves, hiv 15 _\ieddndor £A4(% 19.15% 5.32% 1.06%




Table 10

Should the Council subsidse the re-use of the City Hall?

Where responses do not sum to the total (100%) or there is a slight difference in thej
net figure, this is due to computer rounding or multiple responses.

Total Yes No Don't know | No answer
Total 861 41.81% 43.21% 12.08% 2.90%
Ward of participant
Almond and Earn 70 44.29% 42.86% 11.43% 1.43%
Blairgowrie and Glens 63 42.86% 38.10% 15.87% 3.17%
Carse of Gowrie 52 42.31% 38.46% 19.23% 0.00%
Highland 44 38.64% 47.73% 13.64% 0.00%
Kinross-shire 74 31.08% 41.89% 21.62% 5.41%
Perth City Centre 100 40.00% 47.00% 9.00% 4.00%
Perth City North 68 45.59% 41.18% 13.24% 0.00%
Perth City South 108 43.52% 41.67% 10.19% 4.63%
Strathallan 55 47.27% 34.55% 12.73% 5.45%
Strathearn 63 55.56% 36.51% 7.94% 0.00%
Strathmore 99 30.30% 59.60% 6.06% 4.04%
Strathtay 65 47.69% 38.46% 10.77% 3.08%
Gender of participant
Male 402 39.05% 49.00% 9.70% 2.24%
Female 459 44.23% 38.13% 14.16% 3.49%
Age of participant
18-24 21 66.67% 14.29% 19.05% 0.00%
25-34 35 40.00% 25.71% 28.57% 5.71%
35- 44 132 39.39% 40.15% 18.18% 2.27%
45 - 54 197 42.13% 45.69% 10.15% 2.03%
55 - 64 189 40.74% 50.26% 7.94% 1.06%
65+ 287 41.81% 42.51% 10.80% 4.88%
Ethnic Origin
White 851 41.72% 43.48% 11.87% 2.94%
BME 8 37.50% 25.00% 37.50% 0.00%
Socio Economic Group
AB 266 33.83% 51.88% 11.65% 2.63%
C1 336 45.24% 39.29% 13.10% 2.38%
C2 149 44.97% 40.27% 11.41% 3.36%
DE 94 47.87% 36.17% 10.64% 5.32%
Disability
Yes 85 52.94% 29.41% 15.29% 2.35%
No 775 40.65% 44.77% 11.61% 2.97%
Time lived in Perth and Kinross
Under 10 years 323 43.96% 41.49% 12.69% 1.86%
Under 20 years 213 38.50% 44.13% 14.08% 3.29%
More than 20 years 324 41.67% 44.44% 10.19% 3.70%
Frequency of visiting Perth City Centre (Q1)
Live there / Daily 133 46.62% 45.11% 6.77% 1.50%
Weekly 478 38.91% 46.44% 11.30% 3.35%
Monthly 172 43.02% 38.95% 15.70% 2.33%
Less frequently 74 51.35% 27.03% 17.57% 4.05%
Preferred option for City Hall (Q4a)
Re-use 371 67.39% 15.90% 13.48% 3.23%
Demolish 286 6.99% 82.52% 7.34% 3.15%
Partially demolish 64 48.44% 35.94% 14.06% 1.56%
Demolish and build on part of the space 33 27.27% 66.67% 6.06% 0.00%
Do nothing until economic climate imprgves L. .= 9%, 44.68% 30.85% 22.34% 2.13%
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Table 11

Do you have your own suggestions for what should be done with the City Hall?

Demolish it 9.41%
Should create parks / garden / open space 7.78%
Cultural activites / festivals / arts and crafts 6.85%
Use as space for markets 5.92%
Provide community facilities there / for community use 4.30%
Use as a concert hall 3.37%
Shopping mall 2.32%
Whatever you do, just get on with it 2.09%
Should retain the facade of the building 1.86%
Keep it repaired / don't knock it down 1.51%
Move the Tourist Information Office there 1.39%
Provide leisure facilities there 1.39%
Cafes / restaurants 0.93%
No more shops / don't use for retail / enough empty shops already 0.93%
Provide facilities there for children 0.81%
The building should be sold to raise money 0.70%
Should be kept by the Council 0.70%
Use as a theatre 0.58%
Other 5.69%
No / no answer 55.98%
[Total repondents | 861

Appendix 15 - Viewfinder Results



